www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30785-30786/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25-9-2012 in AS NO.981/2004 AND A.NO.4576/2007 IN OP NO.752/1993 OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

Petitioner(s)

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS. C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Respondent(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Kanan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumarm, Adv.for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mrs. Prabha Swami , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master