## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30785-30786/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in OP No.752/1993,AS No.981/2004, AS No.4576/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15532/2013

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Prasant K., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. Ms. B. Deha, Adv.

For M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| (RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER