Petit THITT

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv. Mr B Ragunath, Adv. Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 9 to 11 in SLP(C) No. 30785/2012 and respondent Nos. 4,5,6(b) and 7 in SLP(C) no. 15532/2013. Notices be given dasti to the ld. counsel for the petitioner for effecting service in addition to the normal process.

Name of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) no. 30785-30786/2012 be updated.

List again on 18.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar