SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 18/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr Nikhil Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. Mr B Ragunath, Adv. Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nikhil Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.30785-86/2012

In respect of petitioner, it is stated that the Ld.

Signature Not Verified

Counsel, Mr Vijay Kumar who entered appearance by filing

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.22

12:22:33 IST

Reason:

vakalatnama has obtained No Objection from the erstwhile

Advocate, Mr Rakesh K Sharma through

Power of Attorney but

-2-

Item No.13

the copy has not been filed. Two weeks time is granted to file copy of the Power of Attorney and upon receiving the

same, name of the Advocate be uploaded in the database.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti has not been served upon him to give effect to service to respondents. Registry to serve within three days and proof of dasti be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.15532/2013

Service is completed and 8 but no one has

The Ld. Counsel: Service is complete in respect of respondent No.6c, 6d and 8 but no one has put in appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 4,5,7,6b alongwith correct address in respect of respondent nos. 4,5 and 7.

In respect of respondent nos. 1 to 3, Power of Attorney on behalf of the Ld. Counsel, Mr Vijay Kumar has been filed but the copy has not been served. Let copy of the same be given to the registry within two weeks.

List again on 16.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar