SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN (D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 07/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
Ms Athira G Nair, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.30785-30786/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested two weeks time to file affidavit of service on respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 9 to 11. Be filed accordingly.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.17

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013

Though vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 has been filed but the same is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

Service of respondent nos. 4,5,6b and 7 is still awaited. List again on 12.5.2015.

-2-

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar