SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in AS No. 981/2004,25/09/2012 in AS No. 4576/2007,25/09/2012 in OP No. 752/1993 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and
office report)

Date: 15/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Prasanna Venkat,Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Interlocutory application nos. 3-4 are allowed.

The names of respondent nos. 2,3,4 and 10 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER