S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.30785-30786/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in AS No. 981/2004,25/09/2012 in AS No. 4576/2007,25/09/2012 in OP No. 752/1993 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (With Office Report) With I.A. Nos.3 & 4 (Appn.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Prabhakara Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Srikalaa G.K., Adv. Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed for by Mrs. Prabha Swami, learned counsel appearing for Signature Not Verified

the

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

petitioners/respondents, let these matters be listed aft

er four

Date: 2016.01.11 16:38:14 IST

Reason: weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriy

Court Master

Court Maste