w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.9 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in AS No. 981/2004 25/09/2012 in AS No. 4576/2007 25/09/2012 in OP No. 752/1993 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN (D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.

(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasana Venkat, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmanan, Adv.

Mr. N. Thirukkumaran, Adv.

Ms. K. Malathi, Adv.

2

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At request of Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, list the interlocutory applications along with main matters on a non-miscellaneous day after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER