Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XII

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (XII)

Date: 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divaker Anand, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos.30785/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that it has not been possible to serve the dasti notice on respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 9 and that he will take appropriate steps for substituted service.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Last opportunity granted to the petitioners to file the application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10 within the same period of time.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER