ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.9 SECTION XII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (XII)

Date: 13-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. A Leo G. Rozario, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the Interlocutory Application Nos.5 and 6 for impleadment.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants states that General Power of Attorney Holder has died and, therefore, he wants to file appropriate application to substitute earlier General Power of Attorney Holder. His request is acceded to.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR