ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN (D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 130688/2017 IN SLP(C)NOS.30785-30786/2012 ONLY and OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP(C)NO. 15532/2013 ALSO)
IA No. 130688 of 2017
(Intervention/impleadmeent)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (XII)

Date: 24-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Applicant: Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

v.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Ms. Divya Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

<u>I.A. No. 130688 of 2017 in SLP(C) Nos. 30785-30786 of 2012:</u>

2

I.A. No. 130688 of 2017 (Application for impleadment) is allowed.

SLP(C) No. 15532 of 2013:

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 through substituted service.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER