SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013 (XII)

(Only Interlocutory Application No. 142631 of 2018 in SLP NO. 15532 of 2013 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge. IA No. 68581/2018 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)

Date: 30-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv. Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30785-30786/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file the proof of publication within a period of four weeks.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 15532/2013

The respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent No. 6(a) has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 6(b) to 6(d) and Respondent No. 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm