ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 30785-30786/2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE (IN CHAMBER))

Date: 05-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv. Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. Ms. Divya Swami, Adv. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In reference to the defect in publication of the newspaper notice, pointed out in the Office | Report 01.10.2020, Mr. Sriram Parakkat, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in the concerned newspaper "The Hindu (English)" and "Dinathanthi (Tamil)" the notice order of the Supreme Court has been indicated. Accordingly the learned counsel submits that the Office Report should be rectified. The concerned

advertisements are not available before the Court today. The petitioner's counsel should accordingly indicate to the Registry on how the advertisements are properly notified.

2

An updated Office Report should thereafter be recorded.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER (NSH)