ITEM NO.16 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

(Not connected) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(Not connected) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

No one is connected to the Court through video conferencing.

The matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR