ITEM NO.17 Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012
THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 30785-30786/2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE (IN CHAMBER))

Date: 17-09-2021 These petitions were called for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. S. HariHaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Pritam Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Pavitra Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners have not cured the defect of substituted service through publication on the respondent Nos.2 to 4 and respondent No.9 and nothing new has been placed on record.

Ms. Pavitra Balakrishnan, learned advocate represents the impleading party (IA No.5-6 of 2016).

www.ecourtsindia.com

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects mentioned in the office report, failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed in respect of the unserved respondents for non-prosecution.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)