SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.30785-30786/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2012 in AS No.981/2004 25-09-2012 in AS No.4576/2007 25-09-2012 in OP No.752/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-11-2022 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreyash U. Lalit, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

M/s. VMZ Chambers

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty is granted to mention before the appropriate Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**