SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.1

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR Sriram P., AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR Mr. S. Harihadan, Adv. Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR Mr. Shreyash U. Lalit, Adv. Mr Mahesh Kumar, Adv. Ms Devika Khanna, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 10.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions, as petitioner has not filed application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 10.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm