SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 129896/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30785-30786/2012

THITTAKAVI ANANTHA PADMANABHAMOORTHY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRSHNAN(D) THRU LRS AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129896/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv. Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Divya Swami, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the respondent No.10 has died and the legal representatives of the deceased respondent NO.10 are already on record as Lrs. of Respondent No.1.

In the circumstances, no further substitution application is required in respect of deceased Respondent No.10.

List before the appropriate Court within three weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR